
     

 

St John with St Michael CE Primary School 
Moss Side Street, 

Shawforth, 
Rochdale, Lancs. 

OL12 8EP 
Tel / Fax. (01706) 852614 

Headteacher: Mr Steven Rooney 
head@sjsm.lancs.sch.uk 

‘Living in the LIGHT of Christ’ 
‘I am the Light’ John 8:12 

 

School Holidays 2023-24 
 

 School closes at 3:30pm  School re-opens 

Start of the Autumn Term  Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Autumn Half Term  Friday 20th October 2023 Monday 30th October 2023 

Christmas Thursday 21st December Monday 8th January 2024 

Spring Half Term Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter Wednesday 27th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Friday 19th July 2024 Tbc 

 

INSET DAYS:  
Friday 1st  September 2023,  
Monday 4th September 2023,  
Friday 22nd December 2023, 
Thursday 28th March 2024, 
Monday 22nd July 2024. 
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